EXHIBITB 

Legal Description of Record Lot 8, Square 1663 

All that certain lot or parcel of land situated, lying and being in the District of Columbia, 
and being more particularly described as follows: 

Lot numbered EIGHT (8) in Square numbered ONE THOUSAND SIX 
HUNDRED AND SIXTY-THREE (1663) in the subdivision made by Abraham and 
Laura Lisner Home for Aged Women as per plat recorded in the Office of the Surveyor 
for the District of Columbia in Liber 199 at folio 27. 

EXHIBITC 

~ntterum.rut nf tqt mt.at.rid nf Oinlumbitt 
ZONING COMMISSION